TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM696587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Exelon Corporation		12/21/2021	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.	
Street Address:	750 East Pratt Street	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88270546	EV-X
Registration Number:	5824764	EZEV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158648999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 864-8318

Email: auerbachb@ballardspahr.com

Brian S.S. Auerbach **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Ballard Spahr LLP

Address Line 2: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian S.S. Auerbach SIGNATURE: /Brian S.S. Auerbach/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/21/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007537 FRAME: 0874

900664460

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is entered into and made effective as of December 21, 2021, by and between Exelon Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Assignor"), and Constellation NewEnergy, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 750 East Pratt Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21202 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 88/270,546 for the word mark **EV-X** for:

"Providing a website featuring consumer product information about electric cars and discounts on the purchase of electric cars; Providing a website featuring recommendations of service providers to consumers for commercial purposes in the field of electric vehicle charging equipment and electric vehicle equipment; Promoting the benefits of electric vehicles to consumers by means of providing an online portfolio via a website; Promoting public awareness of electric vehicles and charging station technologies; Compilation of information into a website database in the field of consumer product information about electric vehicle technologies; Conducting public events and demonstrations featuring electric vehicles for commercial or advertising purposes"

including, without limitation, and the rights arising under it, and all worldwide common law rights associated with the mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the mark (the "EV-X Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee shall be the successor to the portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business connected with and symbolized by the EV-X Mark and to which the EV-X Mark pertains, and desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the EV-X Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor is also the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Registration No. 5,824,764 for the design mark **EZEV** for:

"Promoting the benefits of electric vehicles to consumers; promoting public awareness of electric vehicles and charging station technologies; compilation of information into website database in the field of electric vehicle technologies; Providing a website featuring information about electric cars and discounts on the purchase of electric cars; Providing a website featuring recommendations for electric vehicle charging equipment and electric vehicle equipment, namely, charging stations for charging electric vehicles"

including, without limitation, and the rights arising under it, and all worldwide common law rights associated with the mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and

TRADEMARK REEL: 007537 FRAME: 0875 symbolized by the mark (the "EZEV Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to permanently assign and transfer to Assignee, and

Assignee desires to acquire, all right, title and interest in and to the EV-X and EZEV Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good

and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

does hereby grant, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in and to the EV-X and EZEV Marks, together with the goodwill

of the business symbolized by the EV-X and EZEV Marks.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for relief by reason of any past

infringements of the EV-X and EZEV Marks, with the right to sue and collect damages for

Assignee's own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other

legal representatives.

[Signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007537 FRAME: 0876

ASSIGNOR:

Exelon Corporation

By: //s// Kevin D. Stepanuk

Name: Kevin D. Stepanuk

Title: Associate General Counsel

ASSIGNEE:

RECORDED: 12/21/2021

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

By: //s// Kristina Gregory

Name: Kristina Gregory

Title: VP, Marketing

TRADEMARK REEL: 007537 FRAME: 0877